THE DATASHEET OF
AP2112K-1.2TRG1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP2112
Document number: DS39724  Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 18
June 2017

© Diodes Incorporated
AP2112
Ordering Information
AP2112 X - X X X
PackingPackage
K : SOT25
M : SO-8
Product Name Output Voltage
1.8 : 1.8V
2.5 : 2.5V
2.6 : 2.6V
1.2 : 1.2V
RoHS/Green
R5/R5A : SOT89-5
TR : Tape & Reel G1 : Green
3.3 : 3.3V
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT25 -40 to +85°C
1.2V AP2112K-1.2TRG1 G3L 3000/7‖/Tape & Reel
1.8V AP2112K-1.8TRG1 G3M 3000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.5V AP2112K-2.5TRG1 G3N 3000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.6V AP2112K-2.6TRG1 G5N 3000/7‖/Tape & Reel
3.3V AP2112K-3.3TRG1 G3P 3000/7‖/Tape & Reel
SO-8 -40 to +85°C
1.2V AP2112M-1.2TRG1 2112M-1.2G1 4000/13‖/Tape & Reel
1.8V AP2112M-1.8TRG1 2112M-1.8G1 4000/13‖/Tape & Reel
2.5V AP2112M-2.5TRG1 2112M-2.5G1 4000/13‖/Tape & Reel
2.6V AP2112M-2.6TRG1 2112M-2.6G1 4000/13‖/Tape & Reel
3.3V AP2112M-3.3TRG1 2112M-3.3G1 4000/13‖/Tape & Reel
SOT89-5 -40 to +85°C
1.2V(R5) AP2112R5-1.2TRG1 G37D 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
1.8V(R5) AP2112R5-1.8TRG1 G37E 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.5V(R5) AP2112R5-2.5TRG1 G37F 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.6V(R5) AP2112R5-2.6TRG1 G13F 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
3.3V(R5) AP2112R5-3.3TRG1 G37G 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
SOT89-5 -40 to +85°C
1.2V(R5A) AP2112R5A-1.2TRG1 G33C 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
1.8V(R5A) AP2112R5A-1.8TRG1 G33E 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.5V(R5A) AP2112R5A-2.5TRG1 G28G 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
2.6V(R5A) AP2112R5A-2.6TRG1 G13E 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
3.3V(R5A) AP2112R5A-3.3TRG1 G28H 1000/7‖/Tape & Reel
AP2112
Document number: DS39724  Rev. 2 - 2
13 of 18
June 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2112
Marking Information
(1) SOT25
XXX
(2) SO-8
(3) SOT89-5
: Logo
XXX : Marking ID (See Ordering Information)
XXXX
YWWAXX
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
Second line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7
th
 and 8